9 MARR

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable | Registered Participant List

July 6, 2018

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable — Active Registered Participant List

Updated: July 6, 2018

The following is a list of companies that have registered as MARR participants as of the date listed
above. Because supply chains and business relationships vary, it should not be assumed that a registered
MARR participant is reporting to MARR on your company's products. We recommend that you confirm
in writing with each of your suppliers or customers regarding the responsibility for reporting sales and
paying Administrative Program Fees (APFs) to MARR.

801
834
736
857
881
764
767
784
905
828
800
906
765
694
847
689
826
726
885
786
792
768
821
852
727
809
887
750
747
820
758

1|Page

0896723 BC Ltd. dba Port Alberni Brick
0931095 BC Ltd. The Brick Gibsons

0952026 B.C. Ltd. dba Parnells Appliance & Electronics
0987195 B.C. LTD.

1059298 BC LTD dba The Brick Cranbrook
625384 BC Itd dba City Furniture

A.E.H. Developments Ltd. & J.P. Gibbs Investments Ltd
ACE Hardware Corporation

Aimia Proprietary Loyalty Canada Inc.
Air-King Limited

Airlux Air Conditioning

Amazon

Amre Supply Company Limited

Andres Electronic Experts

Appliance Gallery

Arrow Lakes Furniture Company Ltd. dba The Brick
Bartle Gibson Co Ltd.

Bed Bath & Beyond Canada L.P.

Best Buy Canada Ltd.

Bradlee Distributors

Broan Nutone Canada ULC

BSH Home Appliances Ltd

Bulthaup Studio Vancouver Inc.

Burgess Plumbing Heating & Electrical Co Ltd.
Canadian Tire Corporation Ltd

Cascade Bath & Lighting

Cascadia Motivation Inc.

CFMWS dba CANEX

Coast Wholesale Appliances Inc.

Coinamatic Commercial Laundry

Colony Home Furnishings Ltd.

marrbc.ca



9 MARR

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable

851
746
723
733
843
867
766
724
38

854
833
744
757
719
780
896
866
848
853
855
778
730
756
761
869
763
693
707
712
721
691
775
731
759
729
841
872
892
717
797
718
796
790

2|Page

Concorde Distributing Inc.

Continental Range Hood Ltd

Corporate Express Canada, Inc. dba Staples Advantage
Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd

Courtenay Appliance Wholesale Ltd

Cuisine Talent Enterprises Ltd dba Cuisine Talent
Cyclone Appliances Inc.

Danby Products Ltd.

Davis Appliance Ltd dba Wagner's Maytag Appliances
Dawson Creek Sleep Shop Inc. dba The Brick
Dollevoet Enterprise Inc. dba The Brick

Echelon Home Products Ltd

Edmonds & Y Franks Appliances Store

Electrolux Major Appliances Canada

EMCO Corporation (London)

Engage People Inc.

Fastenal Canada Ltd

Federated Co-Operatives Ltd

FHC Enterprises Ltd

Fibretech Distributors Inc.

Fisher & Paykel Appliances Canada Ltd

Forum Home Appliances Inc.

Geniers Appliances

Glaswegian Enterprises Inc. dba Audio Video Unlimited
Grand & Toy Limited/Grand & Toy Limitee
Handy Appliances

Haney Sewing & Sound (1994) Ltd

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Hardware Stores Limited

Hudson's Bay Company

IKEA Canada LTD Partnership

Independent Supply Company

Infinity International Enterprises Inc.

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable | Registered Participant List

July 6, 2018

InSinkErator (Canada), Division of Emerson Electric dba InSinkErator (Canada)

International Plumbing & Electrical Supplies Inc.
Jitt Dynamics Inc. dba The Brick franchise
Kerrisdle Lumber Co Itd

Leon's Furniture Limited

LG Electronics Canada, Inc.

Loblaws Inc. dba Loblaw Companies Limited
London Drugs Limited

Lowe's Companies Canada, ULC

Lumberworld Operations Ltd

marrbc.ca



9 MARR

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable

699
907
787
789
740
745
830
875
805
835
728
755
861
793
850
774
734
903
900
741
899
682
684
829
802
762
722
798
856
760
871
870
754
725
889
720
868
687

3|Page

MC Commercial Inc.

Merit Interior Designs (Duncan) Ltd

Midland Appliance Ltd

Miele Limited

Moduline Industries Div of Champion Canada Int.
Monde Home Products Ltd

National Energy Equipment Inc.

Orgill Canada Hardlines ULC

Oshawa International Enterprises Inc. dba Kitchen range hood wholesales
Pacific Range Hood (Canada) Ltd. dba Pacific Range Hood
Pacific Specialty Brands Co.

Panasonic Canada Inc.

Pincher Creek Sleep Shop Inc.

R.E. MacDonald Stoves and Stones Ltd

Reliable Parts Ltd

Rexel Canada Electrical Inc. dba Westburne

RONA Inc.

Rose & MacDonald Sales Agents Inc.

Sakura Distributors Inc.

Samsung Electronics Canada Inc.

Save More Lighting Ltd.

Sears Canada Inc.

Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd

Shazi Product Sourcing Ltd dba Canadian Liquidation
Sinclair Supply

Smart Household Appliances Ltd

Staples Canada Inc.

Sunbeam Corporation dba Jarden Consumer Solutions
Superprem Industries Ltd

The Brick Warehouse LP

The Home Budget Houseware Inc.

The Source (Bell) Electronics Inc.

Trail Appliances Ltd

Victory Ranges Hoods Inc.

Visions Electronics Limited Partnership

Wal-mart Canada Corp.

Westcraft Lighting Inc.

Whirlpool Canada LP

Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable | Registered Participant List

July 6, 2018

marrbc.ca



