

## Major Appliance Recycling Roundtable - Active Registered Participant List

## Updated: July 6, 2018

758

The following is a list of companies that have registered as MARR participants as of the date listed above. Because supply chains and business relationships vary, it should not be assumed that a registered MARR participant is reporting to MARR on your company's products. We recommend that you confirm in writing with each of your suppliers or customers regarding the responsibility for reporting sales and paying Administrative Program Fees (APFs) to MARR.

801	0896723 BC Ltd. dba Port Alberni Brick
834	0931095 BC Ltd. The Brick Gibsons
736	0952026 B.C. Ltd. dba Parnells Appliance & Electronics
857	0987195 B.C. LTD.
881	1059298 BC LTD dba The Brick Cranbrook
764	625384 BC ltd dba City Furniture
767	A.E.H. Developments Ltd. & J.P. Gibbs Investments Ltd.
784	ACE Hardware Corporation
905	Aimia Proprietary Loyalty Canada Inc.
828	Air-King Limited
800	Airlux Air Conditioning
906	Amazon
765	Amre Supply Company Limited
694	Andres Electronic Experts
847	Appliance Gallery
689	Arrow Lakes Furniture Company Ltd. dba The Brick
826	Bartle Gibson Co Ltd.
726	Bed Bath & Beyond Canada L.P.
885	Best Buy Canada Ltd.
786	Bradlee Distributors
792	Broan Nutone Canada ULC
768	BSH Home Appliances Ltd
821	Bulthaup Studio Vancouver Inc.
852	Burgess Plumbing Heating & Electrical Co Ltd.
727	Canadian Tire Corporation Ltd
809	Cascade Bath & Lighting
887	Cascadia Motivation Inc.
750	CFMWS dba CANEX
747	Coast Wholesale Appliances Inc.
820	Coinamatic Commercial Laundry

Colony Home Furnishings Ltd.

1 | Page marrbc.ca



851	Concorde Distributing Inc.
746	Continental Range Hood Ltd
723	Corporate Express Canada, Inc. dba Staples Advantage
733	Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd
843	Courtenay Appliance Wholesale Ltd
867	Cuisine Talent Enterprises Ltd dba Cuisine Talent
766	Cyclone Appliances Inc.
724	Danby Products Ltd.
38	Davis Appliance Ltd dba Wagner's Maytag Appliances
854	Dawson Creek Sleep Shop Inc. dba The Brick
833	Dollevoet Enterprise Inc. dba The Brick
744	Echelon Home Products Ltd
757	Edmonds & Y Franks Appliances Store
719	Electrolux Major Appliances Canada
780	EMCO Corporation (London)
896	Engage People Inc.
866	Fastenal Canada Ltd
848	Federated Co-Operatives Ltd
853	FHC Enterprises Ltd
855	Fibretech Distributors Inc.
778	Fisher & Paykel Appliances Canada Ltd
730	Forum Home Appliances Inc.
756	Geniers Appliances
761	Glaswegian Enterprises Inc. dba Audio Video Unlimited
869	Grand & Toy Limited/Grand & Toy Limitee
763	Handy Appliances
693	Haney Sewing & Sound (1994) Ltd
707	Home Depot of Canada Inc.
712	Home Hardware Stores Limited
721	Hudson's Bay Company
691	IKEA Canada LTD Partnership
775	Independent Supply Company
731	Infinity International Enterprises Inc.
759	InSinkErator (Canada), Division of Emerson Electric dba InSinkErator (Canada)
729	International Plumbing & Electrical Supplies Inc.
841	Jitt Dynamics Inc. dba The Brick franchise
872	Kerrisdle Lumber Co ltd
892	Leon's Furniture Limited
717	LG Electronics Canada, Inc.
797	Loblaws Inc. dba Loblaw Companies Limited
718	London Drugs Limited
796	Lowe's Companies Canada, ULC
790	Lumberworld Operations Ltd

**2 |** Page marrbc.ca



699	MC Commercial Inc.
907	Merit Interior Designs (Duncan) Ltd
787	Midland Appliance Ltd
789	Miele Limited
740	Moduline Industries Div of Champion Canada Int.
745	Monde Home Products Ltd
830	National Energy Equipment Inc.
875	Orgill Canada Hardlines ULC
805	Oshawa International Enterprises Inc. dba Kitchen range hood wholesales
835	Pacific Range Hood (Canada) Ltd. dba Pacific Range Hood
728	Pacific Specialty Brands Co.
755	Panasonic Canada Inc.
861	Pincher Creek Sleep Shop Inc.
793	R.E. MacDonald Stoves and Stones Ltd
850	Reliable Parts Ltd
774	Rexel Canada Electrical Inc. dba Westburne
734	RONA Inc.
903	Rose & MacDonald Sales Agents Inc.
900	Sakura Distributors Inc.
741	Samsung Electronics Canada Inc.
899	Save More Lighting Ltd.
682	Sears Canada Inc.
684	Sharp Electronics of Canada Ltd
829	Shazi Product Sourcing Ltd dba Canadian Liquidation
802	Sinclair Supply
762	Smart Household Appliances Ltd
722	Staples Canada Inc.
798	Sunbeam Corporation dba Jarden Consumer Solutions
856	Superprem Industries Ltd
760	The Brick Warehouse LP
871	The Home Budget Houseware Inc.
870	The Source (Bell) Electronics Inc.
754	Trail Appliances Ltd
725	Victory Ranges Hoods Inc.
889	Visions Electronics Limited Partnership
720	Wal-mart Canada Corp.
868	Westcraft Lighting Inc.
687	Whirlpool Canada LP

**3 |** Page marrbc.ca